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Log of Willman, Lawhon, et al No. 1 Gottschall. Location: 2635 feet west and

1355 feet north &f southeast corner sec. 18, T. 59 N., R. 32 W,, DeKalb
County, Missouri. Surface elevation, 1048 feet (P.T.). Commenced,
6-14-1940, and completed, 8-21-1940. Total depth, 2422 feet. Dry and
abandoned. Drilled with cable tools. Casing record: 12 1/2 inch set
at 19 feet; and 8 inciiiat 1366 feet. Contractor: Veeder Supply and
Development Company ‘Cherryvale, Kansas.

"FORMATIONAL SUMMARY

Thickness, Depth,
Pleistocene Series: feet feet
Ginalall AEEEE wonrmsmeni i s Fo R T S S e e R 125 125
Pennsylvanian system:
Pedee ErOUD ..cvoececnsrnesensnssrssnsrimnsrmsstrnsss 65 190
LANSINE BLOUDP «.cooeserenerensmnsssnqreess s . . : 110 300
Kansas Cily group ........ccooeimcneeeoress N R 179 479
Pleasanton group . .......seecssesesresnsss i e AN ST 110 589
Henrietta group .......cceesresscesseeers e o 96 685
Cherokee Eroup .......cessesussnanapennarcs s A A F 642 1327
Mississippian system:
St. Louls formation ......c.cooecerneemnrcnnsy SRR S 39 1366
Spergen-Upper Warsaw formations ......... R A e 29 1305
Warsaw formation ..... e T AN RS N - 50 1445
Keokuk-Burlington formations ................-- cennen s 123 1568
Chotitean TOFMAION. o .o.vpocss sivslpdaeinEae s sias nys hnn S 63 1631
Kinderhook shale ........cec erumnnvanrons o S oas 37 1668
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04 Missouri Geological Survey and Water Resources

Thickness, Depth,
feet feet
Dolomite, lan, crystalline, Residue, 25 pereent, of sand
and some white chert ... ciiiaiiiiiiiainnes 12 2348
St. Peter formation:
Sandstone, white, grains regenerated ............oe0en 48 2396
Ordovician or Canadian system:
Jefferson City formation:
Dolomite, gray and tan, finely erystalline. Residue, 10
to 15 percent of sand plus 10 percent of smoolh,
26 2422, T.D.
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